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REPlJDI.IC OF NAURU 

~nbtrlnlltllt ®R]ttte 
Published by Authority 

No. 71 	 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 391/1980 

CORRIGENDUM 

;A,. 	 GN 387/1980 as published contains a minor error in that the words 
"RETURNING OFFICER" appea:r at the foot of the first page of the 
Notice, as gazetted and should not appear there and the Notice is 
as gazetted hereby corrected by the deletion of those words. 

Gazette Editor 

" . ..r!'!' .O! 

G , N .'. 3,9 2/1 9 8 0 

APPOINTMENT OF RETURNING OFFICER 

It is hereby notified that His Excellency Hammer DeRoburt, in 
exercise of his powers under the Electoral Act 1965-1973 duly 
appointed Mr. TAMAITI WILLIE STAR to be Returning Officer for 
t~e purposes of t0e forthcoming election, 

Dated this 3rd day of November, 1980. 

D,G, Lang, 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 
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No. 71 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 393/1980 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 25 

POST OF CHIEF SECRETARY OF NAURU 

The Cabinet invites written applications for appointment to the post 
of Chief Secretary of Nauru. The appointment will be made by the 
cabinet under Article 25 of the Constitution. 

DUTIES: 

The Chief Secretary has such powers and functions as the Cabinet 
directs and as are conferred on him by the Constitution or by law. 
He may expaect to be apponted Public Service Commissioner and Sec­ (j
retary to the Cabinet. Under the Births, Deaths a~d Marriages "'-' 

Ordinance he ex officio, Registrar of Births, Deaths and Marriages. 

The Chief Secretary is the Chief policy adviser to Cabinet and may 
expect to be required to advise the Cabinet on a wide range of matters. 
including particularly those relating to the organisation and manage­
ment of the Public Service. He will be responsible for co-ordinating 
the work of Departments, required by the Cabinet, and for ensuring 
the implementation of Government!s policies. 

The Chief Secretary will be responsible to His Excellency the 
President for the Work of the Chief Secretary!s Department which 
includes all personnel matters within the Public Service and 
Information and Broadcasting. Under Article 68 of the Constitution 
the Chief Secretary is reponsible for making appointments of persons 
to the Public Service, removing them from office, and for disciplinary 
control over the Public Service. 

QUALIFICATIONS: o 
A good standard of education, considerable administrative ability 
and an ability to communicate effectively are required for the 
successful applicant, who will also be expected to have had 
considerable experience at a high level of the workings of a 
government in an administrative position. A tertiary qualification 
in an appropriate discipline would be welcomed, but is not essenti~l. 

SALARY: 

To be negotiated. 

APPLICATIONS: 

Applications which must be in ~riting should be sent or delivered 
to the Chairman of the Cabinet, President's Office, Nauru in an 
envelope marked "Confidential - Post of Chief Secretary" so as to 
reach the Chairman of the Cabinet on or before 30th November 1980. 

HAl'111ER DERO BURT. 

CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET . 
.' 
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No. 71 	 12th November) 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 394/1980 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Aunu . B. of Meneng District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Aunu .B. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
o~ the following lands : ­

,­
District Portion Type of Name of Land Gazette Share 

No. Land Notice of 
OwnershiE, 

Buada 247 C.L Arra 	 27/71 1/3 
Buada 246 C.L Oreb -do- 1/3 
Buada 115 P.L Animaeor -dd- 1/3 
~eneng 222 P.L. Ungow -do- 1/3 
Boe 82 C.L Eatongeboge -do- 1/3 
Boe 171 C.L Ugiangang -do- 1/3 
Aiwo 142 C.L Eatemeniner -do- 1/3 
Buada 300 C.L Obuebin Or 

Aterienago -do- 1/3 
Aiwo 430 C.L Eiwu -do- 1/3 
Denig' 193 C.L Atumurumur -do- 1/2 
Denig 156 C.L. Atunlurumur -do- 1/2 
Denig 137 C.L Atumurumur -do- . 1/2 
Yaren 40 CL&PL Arekogo -do- 1/3 
Yaren 52 C.L Yaren Or 

Moure -do­ 5/12 
Meneng 225 P.L Ijati "'-do- 1/4 
Aiwo 395 C.L Gagawongo 10/59 1/4 
J;3uada 329 C.L Iaranapo 27/71 1/3 

C. 23 
F.G.W.S.L. 31/63 2/9 

Denig 191 C.L Atumurumur 27/71 1/8 - Denig 88 P.L Uroe 43/57 1/8 
Meneng 180 C.L Anaoe 1/821/47
Anibare 198 P.L Bogetsiuw 47/68 1/12 
Boe 46 C.L Ugiangang 27/71 1/3 

G.N. 	 No. 394/1980 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Aunu .B. are 

(a) in respect of the rand shown_in Paragraph 1 above: 
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71 	 12 November. 19 Nauru. 

S.N. No. 394/1980 (Cont'd) 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. 

Buada 247 Arra Deatag.D 1/3 
Buada 246 Oreb Deatag.D 1/3 
Buada 115 Animaeor Deatag.D 1/3 
Meneng 222 Ungow Deatag.D. 1/3 
Boe 82 Eatongeboge Deatag.D 1/3 
Boe 171 Ugiangang Deatag.D 1/3 
Aiwo 142 Eatemeniner Deatag.D 1/3 
Buada 300 Obuebin Or 

Aterienag~ Deatag.D 1/3 
Aiwo 430 Eiwu Deatag.D 1/3 
Denigomodu 193 Atumurumur Deatag.D. 1/2 
Denigomodu 156 -do- Deatag.D 1/2 
Denigomodu 137 -do- Deatag.D 1/2 
Yaren 40 Arekogo Deatag.D 1/3 
Yaren 52 Yaren Or 

Moure Deatag.D 5/12 ~ 
Meneng 225 Ij Deatag.D 1/4 
Aiwo 395 Gagawongo Deatag.D 1/4 
Buada 329 Iaranapo Deatag.D 1/3 

C.23 
F.G.W.S.L. Deatag.D 2/9 

Denig 191 Atumurumur Deatag.D 1/8 
Boe 46 Ugiangang Deatag.D 1/3 
Denig 88 Uroe Eidogodage.B 1/40 

Eidiogin.R. 1/40 
Regina.R. 1/40 
Eatebo.D. 1/40 
Carsia 1/40 

Meneng 180 Anaoe -do- -do-
Anibare 	 198 Bogetsiuw Eidogodage.B. 1/60 

Eidiogin.R. 1/60 
Regina.R. 1/60 
Eatebo.D. 1/60 
Cars 1/60 

l'NOTE: 

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries 

of this Estate is based on the judgement of the Supreme Court in 

Land Appeal Nos. 3, 4andS of 1980. 


Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the 

above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 

the publication of this Gazette. 


Dated this 10th day of November, 1980. 

J.A. Daguape, 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 
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No. 71 	 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 395/1980 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the late Akaraba Rangidimi 
of Ijuw District. 

ESTAT E· 

1 The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Akaraba R. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands : ­

District Portion Type of Name of Land Gazette Share 
No. Land Notice of 

OwnershiE1_ Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Menenglie 	 Meneng 
Uaboe 
Uaboe 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anabare 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 

9 
170 
182 
183 
141 
130 
135 

81 
8 

17 
107 
251 
245 
230 
105 
416 

80 
482 
361 
115 
117 
132 

75 
25 
33 
65 
87 
88 
90 
91 
35 
42 

110 
54 . 
45 
12 
75 
51 
52 
12 
48 
42 

P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.J.. 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 

Yanera 

Atangite 

Anoe 

Eikuri 

Boudenae 

Aquabab 

Baiti 

Mitsij ij 

Angengen 

Angengen 

Anuquoge 

Mwane 

Oreb 


, 	Bangabanga 
Orro-Pago 

-do­

Badoge 

Ubadage 


-do­
Atowedudu 

-do­
Aemwar 

-do­
Botibab 
Anaquane 
Anuwuroija 
Mediteru 
Anuwuroija 
Anud (APOE) 
Ijaan 
AUilaquanne 
Anibubu 
Atubwinmor 
Anoerara 
Adueongeow 
Aedun 
Mitsij ij 
Aime 
Aberaiame 
Anna 
Ibweruru 
Idageang 

44/57 
69/66 
27/67 
27/67 
43/58 
43/58 
44/58 
13/57 
38/57 
44/57 
34/61 
45/61 
30/61 
22161 
10/59 
12/61 
29/63 
31/63 
19/61 
20/63 
20/63 
54/67 
35/62 
48/61 
48/61 
10/62 
37/62 
2/73 
2/73 
39/62 
8/71 
10/62 
20/62 
52/77 
20/62 
16/80 
65/66 
18/67 
10/68 
24/62 
49/64 
33/72' 

1/16 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
114 
1/4 
1/4 
1124 
1/8 
1/4 
1/2 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
114 
1/4 
1/12 
1/12 
1/8 
1/12 
1/8 
1/2 
1/2 
1/8 
1/8 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
4/15 
1/4 
4/15 
1/4 
1/4 
1/3 
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No. 71 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 395/1980 

Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Yaren 
Anabar 
~juw 

154 
125 

21 
23 
66 
1+8 
53 
14 

C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 

Ubwidina 
Aebure 
Anna 
Eatdeimon 
Anoeror 
Baneb 
Anibubu 
Aneboebo 

43/66 
13/59 
13/59 
38/60 

8/57 
9/58 

50/61 
16/80 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/8 
1/4 
1/8 
1/4 

G.N. 	 No.395;1980 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the ~. 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Akaraba Rapgidimi are:­

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Anetan 25 Botibab 	 Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A. Rangidimi 

(L.T.O. ) 1/60 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O.) 1/60 

Tanta Rangidimi 
( L • T' • 0 • ) 1/ 6 a 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/60 e 
Trisha Einami.A. 

Rangidimi 1/60 


Anetan 33 Anawuane 	 Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O. ) 1/60 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O.) 1/60 

Tanta Rangidimi 
. (L.T.O.) 1/60 

Trisha Einami. A. 

Rangidimi 1/60 


Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/60 


Anetan 65 Anuwurioja 	 Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O.) 1/40 
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No. 71 	 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G. N. No. 395/1980 (Cont'd) 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.a. ) 1/40 

Tanta Rangidimi
(L.T.a. ) " 1/40 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/40 

Trisha Einami.A. 

Rangidimi 1/40 


Anetan 87 Mediteru 	 Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.a. ) 1/60 

Anna Maria T.Dira
4t (L.T.a. ) 1/60 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.a) 1/60 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/60 

Trisha Einami. A. 

Rangidimi 1/60 


Anetan 88 Anuwuroija 	 Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.a. ) 1/40 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.a) 1/40 

Tanta Rangidimi-, 
 (L.T.a. ) 1/40 


Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/40 

Trisha EinamL A. 

Rangidimi 1/40 


Anetan 90 Anud (Apoe) 	 Stephen Baue1 i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.a. ) 1110 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.a. ) 1/10 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.a. ) 1/10 

\I 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/10 

Trisha EinamLA. 1110 
Rangidimi 1110 

Anetan 91 Ijaan 	 Stephen Baueli, 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.a. ) 1/10 
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No. 71 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No.395/1980 (Cont'd) 

1 
Ar·etan 35 Anaquanne 

Anabar 42 Anibubu 

Anabar 53 Anibubu 

Anabar 110 Atubwinmor 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.a.) 1/10 

Tanta Rangidimi 
~L.T.a.) 1/10 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/10 

sha .Einami.A. 
Rangidimi 1/10 

Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.a. ) 1/40 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.a.) 1/40 ~ 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.a.) 1/40 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/40 

Trisha Einami.A. 

Rangidimi 1/40 


Stephen Baueli 

Detogi A.Rangidimi 


(L.T.a. ) 1/40 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.a.) 1/40 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.a.) 1/40 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/40 ~ 

Trisha Einami.A. 
Rangidimi 1/40 

Stephen Baueli 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.a. ) 1/40 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.a.) 1/40 

Tanta Rangidimi

(L.T.a.) 1/40 


Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/40 

Trisha Einami.A. 
Rangidimi 1/40 

Stephen Baueli ' 
Detogi A.Rangidimi

(L.T.a. ) 1/20 
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. No. 71 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No.395/1980 

Anabar 54 

·ft· 

Ijuw 45 

-
uw 12 

<Cont'd) 

Anoerara 

Adueongeow 

Aedun 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L. TD . ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.D.) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 


Trisha EinamLA. 

Rangidimi 1/20 


Stephen Baueli 

Detogi A.Rangidimi 


(L.T.D. ) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.D. ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.D.) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 


Trisha EinamLA. 

Rangidimi 1/20 


Stephen Baueli 

Detogi A.Rangidimi 


(L.T.D. ) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.D.) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L. T . D. ) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 
~ 

Trisha EinamL A. 

'Rangidimi 1/20 


Stephen Baueli 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.D.) 1/20 

Anna Maria T. Dira 
(L.T.D) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
( L • T • D • ) II 2 0 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 


Trisha Einami A. 

Rangidimi 1/20 
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G. N. No. 395/1980 CCont I d) 

Ewa 75 Mitsijij Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

CL.T.O.) 4/75 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O. ) 4/75 

Tanta Rangidimi 
CL.T.O. ) 4/75 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 4/75 

sha EinamLA. 
Rangidimi 4/75 

Ewa 51 Aime Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

, (L.T.O.) 1/20 ~ 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
CL.T.O. ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
CL.T.O. ) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 

Trisha EinamLA. 
Rangidimi 1/20 

Ewa 52 Aberaiame Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

CL.T.O. ) 4/75 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
CL.T.O. ) 4/75 

.C' 
Tanta Rangidimi 

CL.T.O.) 4/75 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 4/75 

Trisha Einami.A. 
Rangidimi 4/75 

Ewa 12 Anna Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

CL. T'. O. ) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
CL.T.O. ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
CL.T.O. ) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimw~erer 1/20 

Trisha EinamL A. 
Rangidimi 1/20 
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No. 71 12th November, 1980 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 395/1980 (Cont'd) 

Ewa 48 Ibweruru Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 

Trisha EinamLA. 
Rangidimi 1/20 

Ewa 42 Idageang Stephen Baue1i 
~ Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O. ) 1/15 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O. ) 1/15 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O.) 1/15 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/15 

Trisha Einami.A. 
Rangidimi 1/15 

Ewa 154 Ubwidina Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O.) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.Dira 

e (L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaere~ 1/20 

Trisha EinamL A. 
Rangidimi 1/20 

Ewa 125 Aebure Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.bira 
(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O.) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 

1 Trisha Eina~L A. 
Rangidimi 1/20 
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G.N. No 395/1980 (Cont' d) 

Baiti 170 Atangite Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O.) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O.) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 

Trisha EinaI;Ili. A. 

Rangidimi 1/20 


- Baiti 182 Anoe as for portion 170 Baiti 

" 183 Eikuri as for portion 170 Baiti 

" 141 Baudenae as for'po~tion 170 Baiti 

" 130 Aquabab as for portion 170 Baiti 
II 135 Baiti as for portion 170 Baiti 

81 Mitsijij 	 as for portion 170 Baiti" 
" 17 ' Angengen as for portion 170 Baiti 

Buada 245 Oreb as for portion 170 Baiti 

Aiwo 105 Orro-Pago as for portion 170 Baiti 
11 416 Orro-Pago as for portion 170 Baiti 

80 Badoge 	 as for portion 170 B~iti" 
II 482 Ubadage as for portion 170 Baiti 
II 361 Ubadage as for portion 170 Baiti 

Meneng 115 Atowedudu as for portion 170 Baitie " 117 Atowedudu as for portion 170 Baiti 

Uaboe 132 Aemwar as for portion 170 Baiti 

Uaboe 75 Aemwar as for portion 170 Baiti 

Baiti 9 Yanera Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O.) 1/80 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O. ) 1/80 

Tan,ta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O. ) 1/80 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/80 

Trisha Einami.A. 

Rangidimi 1/80 


Anabare 107 Anuquoge 	 Stephen Baue1i 
Detogi A.Rangidimi 

(L.T.O. ) 1/'120 
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G.N. No. 395/1980 (Cont'd) 

Anibare ·251 Mwane 

Ijuw 14 Aneboebo 

APPEAL FOR NOTICE:­

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O.) 1/120 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O.) 1/120 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/120 


Trisha Einami.A. 

Rangidimi 1/120 


Stenhen Baueli 

Det~gi A.Rangidimi 


(1.T.O. ) 1/40 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O. ) 1/40 o 

Tanta R9.ngidimi 
1L.T.O.) 1/40 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/40 


Trisha Einami.A. 

Rangidimi 1/40 


Stephen Baueli 

Detogi A. Rangidimi 


(L.T.O. ) 1/20 

Anna Maria T.Dira 
(L.T.O.) 1/20 

Tanta Rangidimi 
(L.T.O.) 1/20 

Merry Lise Eimwaerer 1/20 C) 
Trisha Einami. A. 

Rangidimi 1/20 


Any person who is dissatisfied with distribution 
of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days 
of the publication of this Gazette. 

J.A. Daguape, 
V ICE CHAIRtA.AN. 

http:CHAIRtA.AN
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. No. 71 12th November, 1980 Nauru . 

G.N. No. 396/1980 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 15 (1) 

CREATION AND ABOLITION OF OFFICES 

DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH 

I, Hammer DeRoburt, Minister Responsible for the Public Service, 
in exercise of my powers under Section 15 (1), (3) and Section 15 
(4) (b) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, hereby vary offices 
in the Directorate of Health as follows: 

(a) The office of Dental Mechanic 'to be 
redesignated Dental Technologist and to be classified in the:4t range T6/T7/T8. ($6110 - $6014) 

(b) New office of Dental Technician to be created and classified in 
in the range T4/T5. ($5498 ~ $$6014) 

(c) The office of rrainee Dental Mechanic to be redesignated 
Assistant Dental Technician and to be classified in the range,' 
T2/T3. ($4766 - $5426) 

The above variations will have effect from the 1st July, 1980. 

Hammer DeRoburt, 
MINISTER RESPONSIBLE FOR TF~E PUBLIC SERVICE . .. 


